ICME 2015 MSA TC meeting minutes

July 1, 2015, Torino, ltaly

Attendees:
First Name Last Name | Affiliation Email
Chia-Wen Lin National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan | cwlin@ee.nthu.edu.tw
Tao Mei Microsoft Research Asia, Beijing tmei@microsoft.com
Zhu Li Samsung Research Zhu.li@ieee.org
Ming-Ting Sun University of Washington, USA mts@uw.edu
Enrico Magli Politecnico di Torino Enrico.magli@polito.it
Shao-Yi Chien National Taiwan University, Taiwan sychien@ntu.edu.tw
Samson Cheung University of Kentucky,USA sccheung@ieee.org
Anthony Vetro Mitsubishi avetro@merl.com
Yi-Hsuan Yang Academia Sinica, Taiwan affige@gmail.com
Wen-Huang Cheng Academia Sinica, Taiwan whcheng@citi.sinica.edu.tw
Homer Chen National Taiwan University, Taiwan Homer@ntu.edu.tw
Pascal Frossard EPFL, Switzerland Pascal.frossard@epfl.ch
Tourgj Ebrahimi EPFL, Switzerland Touradj.ebrahimi@epfl.ch
Qiong Liu FXPAL, USA liu@fxpal.com
Wenjun Zeng Microsoft Research Asia, Beijing wezeng@microsoft.com
Qi Tian University of Texas at San Antonio, gitain@cs.utsa.edu
USA
Ce Zhu UESTC, Chengdu, China eczhu@uestc.edu.cn
Lifang Wu Beijing University of Tech. Ifwu@bgut.edu.cn
Ying Li IBM, USA yingli@us.ibm.com
Zicheng Liu Microsoft Research, USA zliu@microsoft.com
Zhenzhong (online) | Chen Wuhan University, China zzchen@whu.edu.cn
Weisi (online) Lin NTU, Singapore WSLin@ntu.edu.sg



mailto:WSLin@ntu.edu.sg

Junsong (online) Yuan NTU, Singapore

jsyuan@ntu.edu.sg

Ching-Yung Lin IBM, USA
(online)

chingyung@us.ibm.com

Discussed issues:

1. Approved ISCAS2015 meeting minutes.
Enrico Magli reports on ICME2015

Discussions on the new CASS TC Charter. Main changes include (1) TC secretary will be elected
at the ISCAS TC meeting, (2) TC member removal policy needs to be implemented, (3) Need to
revise our overall mission statements and sub-topic mission statements (according to the new

CASS TC Charter).

4. Concerns on the reduced ISCAS paper submissions. TC Members and affiliates need to submit

papers to the ISCAS2016 MSA track.
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TMM.

Secretary election result: Shao-Yi Chien is the new secretary elect.
Introduction to new member candidates: Qi Tian, Zhu Li, Wen-Huang Cheng, Ce Zhu, Qiong Liu
ICME 2016 TPC Co-Chair representative election result: Lap-Pui Chau
ICME Steering Committee is soliciting ICME2019 proposal. The preferred location is Europe.
TMM Steering Committee report: (1) a selected number of TMM papers were invited to

ICME2015 as poster presentation, (2) ICME2015 top 15% papers will be invited to submit to




